

STONEREEF

FR

EN

FORET FORSTNER

MODE D'EMPLOI / MANUAL

STONE REEF GmbH
Nelkenstr. 15
85591 Vaterstetten
Germany
SR-1090 / 1092

service@stonereef.de



FR

Français

Veuillez lire attentivement ces consignes avant d'utiliser le produit. Une mauvaise utilisation peut entraîner des blessures ou endommager la pièce à usiner. Conservez le mode d'emploi pour pouvoir le consulter en cas de besoin.

- Uniquement pour le bois ou matériaux similaires. Interdit sur métal, pierre, carrelage ou verre.
- Éteindre la perceuse avant tout changement d'outil.
- Sharp edges – risk of cuts if handled improperly.
- Lames tranchantes. Porter lunettes, protection auditive et gants.
- Fixer solidement la pièce ; ne jamais la tenir à la main.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Aucun entretien requis. Cesser l'utilisation si endommagé.
- Adapter la vitesse selon le matériau et le diamètre (voir tableau).

- Utiliser uniquement en rotation à droite.

Réf.:	Qté.	Article
1090	12	Forets Forstner
1092	8	Forets Forstner
1090/92	1	Mode d'emploi
1090/92	1	Boîte de rangement

Please read these safety instructions carefully before using the product. Improper use may result in injury or damage to the workpiece. Keep this manual for future reference.

- For use in wood and wood-based materials only.
- Do not use on metal, stone, tile, or glass.
- Always disconnect the power tool from

- the mains before changing drill bits.
- Sharp edges – risk of cuts if handled improperly.
- Always wear safety goggles, hearing protection, and work gloves.
- Secure the workpiece properly – never hold it by hand while drilling.
- Not a toy – keep out of reach of children.
- The product is maintenance-free – do not use if damaged.
- Adjust rotation speed according to bit size and material hardness (see table).
- Use with clockwise rotation only.

EN	Included items	
Item No.	Qty.	Artikel
1090	12	Forstner drill bit
1092	8	Forstner drill bit
1090/92	1	Manual
1090/92	1	Storage case

FR	RPM technique recommandée	
	Diamètre (mm) - RPM tr/min	
	Bois tendre (tr/min)	Bois dur (tr/min)
12	2200	1700
15	2000	1500
18	1900	1400
20	1800	1300
25	1600	1000
30	1100	900
35	1000	800
40	900	700
Également inclus dans le lot de 12 :		
10	2400	2000
22	1700	1200
45	800	600
50	700	500

EN	Technical RPM recommended	
	Diameter (mm) - RPM (U/min)	
	Softwood (U/min)	Hardwood (U/min)
12	2200	1700
15	2000	1500
18	1900	1400
20	1800	1300
25	1600	1000
30	1100	900
35	1000	800
40	900	700
Included in the 12 pcs. Set (additional)		
10	2400	2000
22	1700	1200
45	800	600
50	700	500

1

Pré-perçage

- Pré-percez le trou à l'aide d'un foret à bois de 3 mm. Cela réduit considérablement l'effort nécessaire et facilite le perçage ultérieur.

2

La vitesse de rotation

- Plus le diamètre du foret est grand et plus le matériau est dur, plus la vitesse de rotation doit être faible (voir tableau).

1

Pre-drilling

- Pre-drill the hole using a 3 mm wood drill bit. This significantly reduces the required force and makes subsequent drilling easier.

2

Select rotation speed

- The larger the drill diameter and the harder the material, the lower the rotation speed should be (see table).

3

Pression de forage

- Pour les essences de bois dur, la pression de perçage doit être légèrement augmentée. Il est recommandé d'utiliser une perceuse à colonne afin de mieux réguler la pression.

3

Proper drilling pressure

- For hard types of wood, the drilling pressure should be slightly increased. Using a drill press is recommended to better control the applied pressure.

FR**Élimination**

- Ce produit ne nécessite aucun entretien et ne contient ni composants électroniques ni substances nocives.
- Les forets dont la pointe est émoussée peuvent être éliminés de manière appropriée avec les déchets métalliques.
- Veuillez éliminer l'emballage via le système de recyclage.
- Conserver hors de portée des enfants.

EN**Disposal**

- Do not dispose of this product with household waste.
- Drill bits that are dull or worn out should be recycled as scrap metal.
- Please follow local waste separation and recycling regulations.
- Keep out of reach of children after use – sharp edges may cause injury.
- This product contains no electronics or hazardous materials.

FR

Merci

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Si vous avez des questions sur nos produits, n'hésitez pas à nous envoyer un message.

Nous sommes à votre disposition :

EN

Thank you

Thank you for choosing our product. If you have any questions about our products, please send us a message.

We are here for you:

service@stonereef.de



Zone de service
Customer Area
www.stonereef.de/service